L05000	056025
2005 HAY 27 P I: 11 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLOR DA (Requestor's Name) (Address)	100054502171
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/27/0501013012 **160.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



110 South Levis Avenue Tarpon Springs FL 34689-4359 Phone: (727) 937 6115 [Fat 727] 938-1036 Email: bill.vinson@thevinsongroup.com

> 2005 MAY 21 P 1: 11 SECRETARY DF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

May 25, 2005

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314-6327

SUBJECT: Blue Moon Gallery LLC

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

> William L. Vinson William L. Vinson, P.A. 110 S. Levis Avenue Tarpon Springs, FL 34689-4359

For further information concerning this matter, please call: William L. Vinson at 727-937-6113 or send fax to 727-938-1036

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

William L. Vinson

enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FILED

OF

2005 MAY 27 P 1:11

BLUE MOON GALLERY LLC TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be **Blue Moon Gallery LLC** ("company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address: 1128 Riveredge Drive Tarpon Springs, FL 34689

, š.,

Mailing Address: 1128 Riveredge Drive Tarpon Springs, FL 34689

ARTICLE III - DURATION

The Limited Liability Company shall commence its existence effective on June 1, 2005. The company's existence shall be perpetual unless the company is dissolved earlier as provided in these articles of organization or in the regulations.

ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Limited Liability Company in the state of Florida are:

Dennis Brown 1128 Riveredge Drive Tarpon Springs, FL 34689

ARTICLE V - ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

Except as set forth in the regulations, no additional members shall be admitted to the Limited Liability Company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the company and on such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member 1: 11 may transfer his or her interest in the company as set forth in the regulations of the Editopany, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and attractive of LORIDA the company or become a member unless all of the members of the company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by written consent.

ARTICLE VI - MEMBERS' RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The Limited Liability Company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, unless the business of the company is continued by majority vote of all the remaining members.

ARTICLE VII - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The names and addresses of the members of the company are

NAME AND ADDRESS

Dennis Brown, MGRM 1128 Riveredge Drive Tarpon Springs, FL 34689

Dorothy F. Brown, MGRM 1128 Riveredge Drive Tarpon Springs, FL 34689

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizers have made and subscribed these articles of organization at Tarpon Springs, Florida, on May 25, 2005.

Dennis Brown

troum Dorothy F. Brown

	th	FILED
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2^{5}	_ day of May, 2005, by	Dennis Brown and
Dorothy F. Brown.		2005 HAY 27 P 1:11
Mhi		SECRETARY OF STATE
Notary Public State of Florida	MY COMM	ISSION # DDU95451 EXPIRES
Print: W/m L Vinsen	BONDED	April 7, 2006 Thru Troy fain insurance, inc.

Personally Known OR Produced Identification ____ Type of Identification Produced:

. . ,

(Seal)

. –